WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 1
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
01/08/2020 009494  US 2
EAGLE FALLS VIC TO TYE CREEK
g&?EOPEN'NG BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY
19A009
12/18/2019
AD DATE
11/04/2019
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 2,136,748.50
COUNTIES: KING,SNOHOMISH
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT WILL CONSIST OF GRINDING , BRIDGE DECK REPAIR, WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE INSTALLATION, BRIDGE DECK PAVING, EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION,
PAVEMENT REPAIR, STRIPING, GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC
CONTROL ON SELECT BRIDGES ALONG US 2.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 462000 2,963,086.00
2 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 469025 2,969,064.00
3 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 100134 3,095,745.00
4 D COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 101079 3,146,645.00
5 D MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100064 3,415,435.00
6 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 4,479,988.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 2

DOT_RGGB0O2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT

DATE NUMBER TITLE
01/13/2020 009502 WASHINGTON STATE RURAL RAIL REHABILITATION

BID OPENING
DATE

12/18/2019
AD DATE
11/12/2019

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

197024

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 8,844,666.70
COUNTIES: LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAN
TYPE OF WORK:
RAIL TRACK REHABILITATION AND RAIL BRIDGE REPACEMENT AND REHABILITATION

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100082 9,184,032.25
2 GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100369 9,255,949.00

3 RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS, INC. 100726 10,370,497.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 3
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
01/14/2020 009508 SR 520
EASTSIDE NE POINTS DR AND 92ND AVE
BID OPENING SLIDE & PAVEMENT REPAIR
DATE
01/08/2020
AD DATE
12/02/2019
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 82,468.10
COUNTIES: KING

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF GRINDING, SURFACE TREATMENT, ROADWAY MARKING,
EROSION REPAIR, EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER
WORK TO ADDRESS A SLIDE AND PAVEMENT REPAIR ADJACENT TO SR 520 IN KING

COUNTY
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 ACCORD CONTRACTORS LLC NO 92,361.00

2 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 280,031.00



AWARD CONTRACT
DATE NUMBER

01/14/2020 009511

BID OPENING
DATE

0170872020

AD DATE
12/09/2019

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 4

DOT_RGGB0O2
PROJECT

TITLE

usS 97A
ROCK SLOPE
SCALING
20B005

REGION CODE: 2
ESTIMATE: 651,846.25
COUNTIES: CHELAN

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVING PAINT LINE, ROCK SLOPE SCALING, ROCK
SLOPE SCALING DEBRIS REMOVAL INCL. HAUL, PLANING AND PAVING EXISTING
RUMBLE STRIP, SHOULDER FINISHING, HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG
64H-28, TEMPORARY BARRIER, CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP, FORCE ACCOUNT PAVEMENT
PATCHING,GUARDRAIL REPAIR,AND BIRD NEST MITIGATION,CONEX BARRIER SYSTEM
AND OTHER WORK

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 100157 660,265.20

2

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 811,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 5
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
01/17/2020 009507  1-90
US 2 GARDEN SPRINGS TO
g&?EOPEN'NG BROADWAY AVE — RAMP METERS
202007
01/08/2020
AD DATE
12/02/2019
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 3,147,038.00
COUNTIES: SPOKANE
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT PROVIDES FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF 1-90 BY: INSTALLING PAVEMENT
MARKINGS, ITS RAMP METER, PERMANENT SIGNING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER

WORK .
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC 100520 2,873,828.50
2 POWER CITY ELECTRIC, INC. 670200 2,950,126.00

3 COLVICO, INC. 100025 2,989,831.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 6
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
01/17/2020 009504  SR16
SNAKE LAKE AND UNION AVE
g&?EOPEN'NG VMS REPLACEMENT
19C508
12/18/2019
AD DATE
11/18/2019
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 486,704.00
COUNTIES: PIERCE

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REPLACING EXISTING OVERHEAD VMS SIGNS, VMS
CONTROL CABINETS, TRAFFIC CONTROLS AND OTHER WORK ON SR 16.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC 100520 432,110.00
2 TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. 826550 456,624 .00
3 TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 100622 461,204.00
4 PRIME ELECTRIC, INC. 100876 478,004 .00
5 TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC. 100854 627,026.00



AWARD
DATE

01/17/2020

BID OPENING

DATE
0170872020

AD DATE
11/25/2019

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

CONTRACT PROJECT
NUMBER TITLE

009503 SR 524
YEW WAY

RAILROAD CROSSING

19A008

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

4

REGION CODE:
ESTIMATE:
COUNTIES:

TYPE OF WORK:

1
665,457.00
SNOHOMISH

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR

RANK CODE

1
2

NAME

AWARD CONSTRUCTION,
TAYLOR®S EXCAVATORS

IMPROVEMENTS

INC.
INC

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100485
100749

DATE: 8/13/2021
PAGE: 7
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

743,729.10
1,200,707.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
01/17/2020 009510 SR 99
NB DUWAMISH RIVER BRIDGE
g&?EOPEN'NG SELECT GRID DECK REPLACEMENT
19A020
01/08/2020
AD DATE
12/02/2019
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
5

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 626,328.00
COUNTIES: KING
TYPE OF WORK:
REPLACE SELECT GRID DECK PANELS ON BR 99/530E.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER

1 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 100134

2 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 101079

3 ABHE & SVOBODA, INC. 100086

DATE: 8/13/2021
PAGE: 8
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

897,273.00
1,665,633.00
1,984,910.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 9
DOT_RGGB0O2

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE
01/23/2020 009505 1-90
BID OPENING SPRAGUE 1/C TO ARGONNE 1/C
DATE PAVING

197023
01/15/2020
AD DATE
11/25/2019
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
5

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 7,235,056.50
COUNTIES: SPOKANE
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT PROVIDES FOR IMPROVEMENT TO 1-90 MP 284.41 TO 287.99 BY:
REMOVING GUIDEPOSTS, SPALL REPAIR, CRACK REPAIR, HMA PAVING, INLET
PROTECTION, EROSION/WATER POLUTION CNTRL, REMOVE/RESET BARRIER, ADJ
MANHOLES & CATCH BASINS & GRATE INLETS , GUIDE POSTS, PAVEMENT MARKING,
TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 553750 5,777,777.00
2 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 406000 6,197,197.00

3 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 661800 6,975,200.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE

01/31/2020 009512  US 12
SR 124 TO MCNARY POOL

g&?EOPEN'NG EASTBOUND — PAVING
19Y003

01/23/2020

AD DATE
12/23/2019
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2
REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 1,189,743.95
COUNTIES: WALLA WALLA
TYPE OF WORK:
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME
1 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC.
2 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
3 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

* X *

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

142600
406000
100102

DATE: 8/13/2021
PAGE: 10
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

687,231.85
737,737.37
828,912.05



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 11
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
01/31/2020 009509 SR 290
SPOKANE RIVER E TRENT BR
g&?EOPEN'NG REPLACE BRIDGE
197022
01/23/2020
AD DATE
12/02/2019
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
6

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 18,428,247.34
COUNTIES: SPOKANE
TYPE OF WORK:

IMPROVEMENT OF SR 290 SPOKANE RIVER EAST TRENT BRIDGE (290/005) BY
CONSTRUCTING AND REMOVING WORK ACCESS BRIDGE, REMOVING AND REPLACING
EXISTING BRIDGE (290/005), FULL DEPTH ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION, UTILITY
ADJUSTMENTS AND UPGRADES, ILLUMINATION, INFILTRATION POND GRADING,
STORMWATER UPGRADES, CEMENT CONCRETE RAMPS AND TRAFFIC ISLANDS, AND
PAVEMENT MARKINGS.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100369 20,149,777.00
2 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 462000 21,701,400.00
3 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 214002 23,988,148.50
4 HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100082 30,912,884.20



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 12
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
02/11/2020 009518 SR 26
2019-21 ER REGIONWIDE
g&?EOPEN'NG BASIC SAFETY - SIGNING REBID
207013
02/05/2020
AD DATE
01/13/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 228,904.00
COUNTIES: ADAMS,WHITMAN

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT PROVIDES FOR THE IMPROVEMENT TO SR 26 BY: PERMANENT SIGNING,
TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 STRIPE RITE, INC. 100194 226,239.00
2 ROAD PRODUCTS INC. 100136 299,999.00
3 CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA 100342 315,019.00
4 FRANK GURNEY, INC. 328300 334,629.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE

02/11/2020 009517 SR 509
SR 167 COMPLETION DEMO #5

BID OPENING

DATE 19C519

02/05/2020

AD DATE
01/13/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 389,117.00
COUNTIES: PIERCE

TYPE OF WORK:

* X *

DATE: 8/13/2021

PAGE: 13
DOT_RGGB0O2

REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS, DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL,
EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL, PLACING GRAVEL BOROW, SEEDING AND
MULCHING, OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR

RANK CODE
1

2
3
4

NAME

SKYCORP, LTD

3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO.
TITAN EARTHWORK LLC

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100840
100077
753800
100622

BID
AMOUNT

149,797 .00
167,397.00
233,233.00
280,288.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 14
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
02/12/2020 009531 SR 410
MINER CREEK VICINITY -
g&?EOPEN'NG EMERGENCY REPAIRS
20Y005
02/12/2020
AD DATE

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0
REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 589,400.00
COUNTIES: YAKIMA

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS WORK WILL INCLUDE SNOW REMOVAL, SAW CUTTING HOT MIX ASPHALT, ROADSIDE
CLEANUP AND DEBRIS REMOVAL, PLACING CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE,
EMBANKMENT COMPACTION, SHOULDER FINISHING, CLEANING OUT CULVERT PIPES; ONE
WHICH IS UP TO 6 FEET IN DIAM., REDIRECTING THE CHANNEL FLOW OF MINER
CREEK BACK TO THE MAIN CULVERT CROSSING, AND OTHER WORK AS DIRECTED BY THE

ENGINEER.
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT

1 KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100310 589,400.00



AWARD CONTRACT
DATE NUMBER

02/13/2020 009522

BID OPENING
DATE

0271272020

AD DATE
01/21/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 15
DOT_RGGB0O2
PROJECT
TITLE
SR104

EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
PAVEMENT REPAIRS
19X053

REGION CODE: 9
ESTIMATE: 123,053.00
COUNTIES: SNOHOMISH

TYPE OF WORK:
THIS CONTRACT PROVIDES FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF SR104, EDMONDS FERRY

TERMINAL, IN SNOHOMISH COUNTY, BY REPAIRING PAVEMENT, INSTALLING
ADDITIONAL BOLTS INTO DECK, EXAMINING AND REPAIRING SEWER LINE BELLY, AND
OTHER WORK.
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 96,467.00
2 MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100064 113,143.00
3 ACCORD CONTRACTORS LLC NO 139,899.00



AWARD
DATE

02/13/2020

BID OPENING

DATE
02/05/2020

AD DATE
11/18/2019

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

CONTRACT PROJECT
NUMBER TITLE

009501 SR 522
1-5 TO 61ST AVE NE

PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE

19A006

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

7

REGION CODE:
ESTIMATE:
COUNTIES:

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF MILLING AND

1
12,462,947.00
KING

DATE: 8/13/2021
PAGE: 16
DOT_RGGB0O2

INLAYING HMA PAVEMENT ON MAINLINE AND

SEVERAL RAMPS, PAVEMENT REPAIR, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, REPLACING DATA AND

SIGNAL LOOPS, ADA CURB RAMPS, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR

RANK CODE
1
2
3
4
5 D

NAME

TITAN EARTHWORK LLC

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
CECCANTI, INC.

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100622
100134
100420
100102
100047

BID
AMOUNT

11,140,445.00
11,768,719.40
12,787,026.00
13,154,007.50
13,636,636.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 17
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
02/20/2020 009520  1-90
SR 202 TO SNOQUALMIE VALLEY TRAIL BRIDGE
g&?EOPEN'NG SEISMIC RETROFIT
19A022
02/12/2020
AD DATE
01/13/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 2,636,168.00
COUNTIES: KING
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSITS OF GRADING, EROSION CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND
OTHER WORK TO PERFORM THE SEISMIC UPGRADES.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100064 2,227,531.00
2 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 101079 2,262,633.00
3 GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 101033 2,432,333.00
4 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 100134 2,647,383.00
5 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. 101065 2,653,723.00
6 WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11, LLC 100430 2,707,053.00
7 CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100424 3,303,422.98
8 M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100214 3,642,848.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 18
DOT_RGGB0O2

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE

02/20/2020 009519 US 12 ET AL
SCR 2020 REGION WIDE - CHIP SEAL

g&?EOPEN'NG AND PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
19Y012
02/12/2020

AD DATE
01/13/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0
REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 3,560,028.40
COUNTIES: BENTON,KITTITAS,WALLA WALLA,YAKIMA

TYPE OF WORK:

BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT OF US 12 MP 306.90 TO 314.14, US 97 MP 50.72
TO 56.80, SR 225 MP 2.55 TO 11.32, AND SR 823 MP 2.74 TO 4.74.

CRACK SEALING OF 1-90, US 97, SR 221, SR 224, SR 241, AND SR 903

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 100415 2,900,004.60
2 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC. 142600 3,444,444 .00

3 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 3,488,884.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
02/25/2020 009515 SR 512
I1-5 TO SR 7 EB
SAQEOPEN'NG CONGESTION MANAGEMENT
19C511
02/05/2020
AD DATE
01/06/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 395,876.00
COUNTIES: PIERCE

TYPE OF WORK:

* X *

DATE:
PAGE:

8/13/2021
19

DOT_RGGB0O2

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF INSTALLING RAMP METERS, VEHICLE DETECTION, FIBER

OPTIC CABLE, PERMANENT SIGNING, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME

1 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC
TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.
TITAN EARTHWORK LLC

MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC.

TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC.
ELCON CORPORATION

VALLEY ELECTRIC CO. OF MT. VERNON

NOo o WwWwN

IN

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100520
100854
100622
535000
826550
100398
100498

AMOUNT

406,736.
408,787.
492,736.
495,289.
499,676.
641,624.
652,105.

00
00
00
00
64
70
39



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 20
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
02/25/2020 009521 SR 525
CLINTON FERRY TERMINAL
g&?EOPEN'NG PAINTING PRESERVATION
19X041
02/20/2020
AD DATE
01/21/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: 9
ESTIMATE: 948,504.00
COUNTIES: ISLAND

TYPE OF WORK:

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 PANTHER INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, LLC. 100993 877,504.00
2 METRO PAINTING, LLC. 101190 894,464 .00
3 SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC 101003 2,023,004.00
4 ABHE & SVOBODA, INC. 100086 2,377,710.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

AWARD CONTRACT  PROJECT

DATE NUMBER  TITLE

02/28/2020 009524  NCR

21D OPENING SIGN UPDATE

DATE 19-21
20B007

02/20/2020

AD DATE

01/21/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

0

REGION CODE: 2
ESTIMATE: 397,803.00
COUNTIES: CHELAN,GRANT

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF PERMANENT SIGNING, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER

1 CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA 100342

2 TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC. 100854

3

ROAD PRODUCTS INC. 100136

DATE: 8/13/2021
PAGE: 21
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

424,783.00
520,566.00
956,753.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
02/28/2020 009523 SR 11
HOAGS CREEK
SAQEOPEN'NG FISH PASSAGE
19A018
02/20/2020
AD DATE
01/21/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 1,474,848.80
COUNTIES: WHATCOM
TYPE OF WORK:
FISH PASSAGE

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME

1 D STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD.

FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP.

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTION,
SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.

o gk WNDN

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100157
100444
100763
100102
100388
100294

DATE:
PAGE:

8/13/2021
22

DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

868,883.
998,632.
1,200,271.
1,344,850.
2,147,378.
2,692,494.

00
80
80
00
00
50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
03/03/2020 009516  US 101
BAGLEY AND SIEBERT CREEKS
g&?EOPEN'NG REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
18C541
02/20/2020
AD DATE
01/06/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

3

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 26,637,102.79
COUNTIES: CLALLAM
TYPE OF WORK:

DATE:
PAGE:

8/13/2021
23

DOT_RGGB0O2

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVING 3 CULVERTS AND CONSTRUCTING 2 DRILLED
SHAFT BRIDGES (101/351.3 AND 101/352W), 3 PRECAST REINF. SPLIT BOX
CULVERTS, 2 DRILLED SHAFT RETAINING WALLS, 4 GEOSYNTHETIC WALLS, CEMENT
DEEP SOIL MIXING, GRADING, SURFACING, PAVING, PAVEMENT MARKING, TEMPORARY
DETOUR ROADS, ILLUMINATION, SIGNING, STREAM RESTORATION, TESC, DRAINAGE,

LANDSCAPING, & TRAFFIC CONTROL

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME

1 D INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION,

* SCARSELLA BROS., INC.
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
CECCANTI, INC.

0o ~NO UL WNDN

GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC.
KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC.

WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11, LLC
HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100408
746000
462000
100420
046000
101065
100430
340000

BID
AMOUNT

21,885,060.
22,329,329.
27,071,381.
27,626,093.
28,135,295.
28,403,629.
30,438,083.
30,490,301.

78
29
44
24
00
89
68
54



AWARD CONTRACT
DATE NUMBER

03/06/2020 009539

BID OPENING
DATE

0370672020

AD DATE
0370272020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

PROJECT
TITLE

SR 18

WB HOLDER CREEK
UNSTABLE SLOPE
20A803

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 569,899.00
COUNTIES: KING

TYPE OF WORK:

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME

1

KLB CONSTRUCTION,

INC.

* X *

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100310

DATE: 8/13/2021
PAGE: 24
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

569,899.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
03/13/2020 009525  NCR 19-21
WEATHERING STEEL GUARDRAIL
g&?EOPEN'NG REHABILITATION
20B008
03/04/2020
AD DATE
01/27/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 2
ESTIMATE: 1,033,344.48
COUNTIES: CHELAN,KITTITAS
TYPE OF WORK:

DATE: 8/13/2021

PAGE: 25
DOT_RGGB0O2

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB, REMOVING ASPHALT
CONC. CURB, REMOVING GUARDRAIL, REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR, CSBC, EXTRUDED
CURB, BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 8FT LONG POST, TYPE 31 9FT LONG POST, TYPE 31
11FT LONG POST, AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL, BEAM GUARDRAIL, FLEXIBLE GUIDE

POST, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME

1 FRANK GURNEY, INC.

2 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.

3 DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE,
4 CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

INC.

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

328300
651100
221850
188245

BID
AMOUNT

859,585.14
1,002,767.09
1,053,297.00
1,393,939.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE

03/13/2020 009527 SR 4 AND SR 401
US 101 TO KANDOLL RD VIC AND

SAQEOPEN'NG US 101 TO SR 4 - CHIP SEAL
20X300

02/26/2020

AD DATE
0270372020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1
REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 2,882,175.37
COUNTIES: PACIFIC,WAHKIAKUM
TYPE OF WORK:

DATE: 8/13/2021
PAGE: 26
DOT_RGGB0O2

WORK ON THIS PROJECT INVOLVES PAVEMENT REPAIR, PRELEVELING, CENTERLINE AND

SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAVING, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC

CONTROL AND OTHER WORK AS NEEDED.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER
1 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102

2 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC NO

AMOUNT

2,555,255.00
2,685,366.29



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 27
DOT_RGGB0O2

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE
03/18/2020 009526 US 2 ET AL
BID OPENING 2020 EASTERN REGION
DATE CHIP SEAL

202010
0371172020
AD DATE
02/10/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 6,301,816.63
COUNTIES: ADAMS,LINCOLN,PEND OREILLE,SPOKANE,STEVENS,WHITMAN

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT PROVIDES FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO US 2, SR 23, SR 27 AND SR 231
BY: PAVE REPAIR, PRE-LEVEL, REMOVE EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGES, PLANE
PAVEMENT, DECK REPAIR, MEMBRANE, CRACK SEAL, PAVE WITH HMA, BST,
EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL, SEEDING, CURB, GUIDEPOSTS, RUBLE STRIP
REPLACEMENT, PAVE MARKING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, & OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC. 142600 5,529,603.41
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 5,820,820.00

2
3 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 661800 5,979,014.12
4 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 100415 6,302,749.38



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 28
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
03/23/2020 009528  1-90
SILICA RD TO ADAMS CO LINE
g&?EOPEN'NG CABLE BARRIER UPGRADES
20B006
03/11/2020
AD DATE
02/10/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 2
ESTIMATE: 3,330,368.75
COUNTIES: ADAMS,GRANT
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVING EXISTING 3-STRAND CABLE BARRIER AND
REPLACING 1T WITH 4-STRAND CABLE BARRIER

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 188245 3,050,777.00
2 MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100064 3,127,620.02
3 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 651100 3,551,708.57
4 FRANK GURNEY, INC. 328300 4,137,623.75
5 DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. 221850 4,193,333.00



AWARD
DATE

04/13/2020

BID OPENING

DATE
03/18/2020

AD DATE
0270372020

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

CONTRACT PROJECT
NUMBER TITLE

009529 1-5/ WOODLAND VICINITY
HORSESHOE LAKE

UPGRADE PUMP SYSTEM

19X324

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

5

REGION CODE:
ESTIMATE:
COUNTIES:

TYPE OF WORK:

4
1,820,171.00
CLARK

DATE:
PAGE:

8/13/2021
29

DOT_RGGB0O2

THIS PROJECT WILL REMOVE THE EXISTING PUMP AND DOCK AND REPLACE THE

EXISTING PUMP SYSTEM BY EXCAVATING A SUMP,

NEW DOCK AND OTHER WORK AS NEEDED.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR

RANK CODE
1

0o ~NO O WN

NAME

ROTSCHY, INC.

STELLAR J. CORPORATION

M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
QUIGG BROS., INC.

ADVANCED AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION,
NORTHBANK CIVIL AND MARINE, INC.
TEK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

MCMILLEN, LLC DBA MCMILLEN,

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100156
101038
100214
680000
100148
101054
999696
101168

INSTALLING A NEW PUMP SYSTEM, A

BID
AMOUNT

1,363,609.
1,487,078.
1,546,265.
1,633,033.
1,712,263.
1,717,328.
1,845,003.
1,995,000.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 30
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/13/2020 009406  US 12
NINE MILE HILL TO FRENCHTOWN VIC -
g&?EOPEN'NG BUILD NEW HIGHWAY
19Y001
02/26/2020
AD DATE
05/23/2019
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
13

REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 108,510,000.00
COUNTIES: WALLA WALLA
TYPE OF WORK:

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC. 046000 113,995,875.00
2 FLATIRON WEST, INC 100982 118,242,000.00

3 KIEWIT KUNEY JV 101191 138,477,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 31
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/15/2020 009532 SR 410
E OF MAIN AVE TO W OF 166TH
g&?EOPEN'NG AVE E - INSTALL CABLE BARRIER
19C518
04/01/2020
AD DATE
02/24/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

1

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 442,886.00
COUNTIES: PIERCE

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT WILL INSTALL HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER. WORK ELEMENTS
CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING: REMOVE EXISTING 3-CABLE HIGH-TENSION BARRIER,
REMOVE GUARDRAIL, REMOVE GUARDRAIL ANCHOR, CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INSTALL
4-CABLE HIGH-TENSION BARRIER, INSTALL GUARDRAIL, INSTALL ONE TYPE 31 NON
FLARED TERMINAL, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER WORK

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 651100 384,662 .86

2 D MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100064 459,608.00
3 DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. 221850 489,494 .00
4 CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 188245 525,333.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 32
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/15/2020 009530  1-82
SR 397 INTERCHANGE EB -
g&?EOPEN'NG BRIDGE REPAIR
20Y004
04/01/2020
AD DATE
02/18/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3

REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 472,371.00
COUNTIES: BENTON

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS WORK SHALL CONSIST OF REMOVING AND REPLACING PORTIONS OF THE GIRDER,
DIAPHRAMS, BRIDGE APPROACH SLABS, AND BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE, REPLACING
TRAFFIC BARRIER, REMOVING A PREVIOUSLY SET UP TRAFFIC SHIFT, AND OTHER

WORK .
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 APOLLO, INC. 100265 437,784.60
2 SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 755800 616,902.00
3 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 462000 719,000.00
4 OREGON STATE BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, 100610 725,225.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 33
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/15/2020 009533  US 12
WHITE PASS VICINITY -
g&?EOPEN'NG MAJOR DRAINAGE PHASE 3
20Y003
04/01/2020
AD DATE
02/24/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 1,010,381.27
COUNTIES: LEWIS,YAKIMA
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS WORK CONSIST OF REPLACING, INSTALLING AND LINING OF CULVERTS,
REPLACING AND INSTALLING GRATE INLETS, CATCH BASIN, RE-ESTABLISHING
DITCHES AND REPAIRING ERODED AREAS

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 KRCI LLC 100343 895,634.00
2 BOETTCHER & SONS, INC. 100586 1,090,715.00
3 GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 101033 1,096,123.00
4 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 756705 1,101,038.00
5 M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100214 1,222,395.43



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 34
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/20/2020 009541  US 395
FRANKLIN CO LINE TO LEE RD
g&?EOPEN'NG SB LANES - PAVING
202003
04/08/2020
AD DATE
03/09/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 3,843,048.55
COUNTIES: ADAMS

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT PROVIDES FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS TO US 395 AND SR 26 BY: PLANING
AND PAVING WITH HMA PAVEMENT, CRACK SEALING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS,
GUIDEPOSTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC. 142600 2,888,888.00

2 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 661800 2,909,849.10
3 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 100415 3,028,130.00
4 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 3,522,360.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 35
DOT_RGGB0O2

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE
04/20/2020 009534 1-90
BID OPENING SALNAVE RD TO BNSF RR BRIDGE
DATE PAVING

202015
03/25/2020
AD DATE
02/24/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 2,038,023.00
COUNTIES: SPOKANE

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT PROVIDES FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO 1-90 BY: PLANING AND PAVING WITH
HMA PAVEMENT, GUIDEPOSTS, PAVEMENT MARKERS, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER

WORK .
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 553750 1,673,673.00
2 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 406000 1,819,919.00

3 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 661800 1,874,778.80



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 36
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/20/2020 009536  US 195
INSTALL SHOULDER
g&?EOPEN'NG RUMBLE STRIP
202012
04/01/2020
AD DATE
03/02/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

2

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 528,624.94
COUNTIES: SPOKANE,WHITMAN
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS WORK SHALL CONSIST OF INSTALLATION OF SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS AND
STRIPES, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, INLET PROTECTION, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING INC. 100230 477,309.10
2 NORTH STAR ENTERPRISES 1, INC. 100371 556,187.50
3 CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA 100342 719,013.00
4 APPLY-A-LINE, LLC NO 773,849.50



AWARD CONTRACT
DATE NUMBER

04/20/2020 009542

BID OPENING
DATE

04/15/2020

AD DATE
03/16/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 37
DOT_RGGB0O2
PROJECT
TITLE
SR 240

COLUMBIA CENTER BLVD. -
PEDESTRIAN FACILITY IMPROVEMENT
20Y001

REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 1,123,715.00
COUNTIES: BENTON
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS CONTRACT PROVIDES FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF SR240/COLUMBIA CENTER BLVD.
INTERCHANGE AT MP 38.92 IN BENTON COUNTY BY INSTALLING PEDESTRIAN

FACILITIES

INCLUDING SIDEWALKS, CURB, BRIDGE RAIL, REPLACING AND UPDATING

EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 APOLLO, INC. 100265 997,040.15
2 MORENO & NELSON CONSTRUCTION 100996 1,047,736.25
3 NEPPEL ELECTRICAL & CONTROLS, L L C 100780 1,336,893.85



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * =* PAGE:- 38
DOT_RGGBO2

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE
04/28/2020 009537 SR 509
BID OPENING SR 516 VIC TO S 204TH
DATE DEMO 1

19A828
04/15/2020
AD DATE
0370272020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
4

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 498,002.00
COUNTIES: KING

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT WILL DEMOLISH 1 BUILDING, 8 TWO-STORY APARTMENT BUILDINGS AND
5 CARPORTS BY REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS, REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS
MATERIALS, EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER

WORK .
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 D NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. 139100 344,318.00
2 D SKYCORP, LTD 100840 345,302.00
3 D DICKSON COMPANY 100585 387,217.05
4 D 3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. 100077 404,160.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 39
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/28/2020 009547  1-5 & SR 526
SIGN STRUCTURE AND VMS
g&?EOPEN'NG REPLACEMENTS
19A034
04/15/2020
AD DATE
03/23/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 1,562,108.00
COUNTIES: SNOHOMISH
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF STRUCTURE, SIGN, ITS,

AND TRAFFIC CONTROL TO PERFORM SIGN STRUCTURE
1-5 /7 SR 526.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME

1 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC
2 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

DRAINAGE, CONCRETE BARRIER,
AND VMS REPLACEMENT WORKS ON

CONTRACTOR  BID

NUMBER AMOUNT
100520 1,717,573.00
100102 1,893,974.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 40
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/28/2020 009535  US 12
ANDERSON RD
g&?EOPEN'NG SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
18C521
04/08/2020
AD DATE
03/02/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 1,476,311.00
COUNTIES: GRAYS HARBOR,THURSTON

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF CLEARING, GRADING, SURFACING, HOT MIX ASPHALT AND
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVING, GUARDRAIL, TESC, DRAINAGE, SIGNING AND
ILLUMINATION, PAVEMENT MARKING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 ROGNLIN"S, INC. 706350 1,105,000.00
2 BARCOTT CONSTRUCTION, LLC 101177 1,121,485.28
3 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 1,159,159.00
4 D ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100047 1,180,180.00
5 NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. 139100 1,294,294 .00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 41
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
05/05/2020 009538  1-90
HIGHPOINT TO SR 18
g&?EOPEN'NG FIBER EXTENSION
19A830

04/01/2020
AD DATE
03/02/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 598,158.00
COUNTIES: KING

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSIST OF MODIFYING, FURNISHING AND INSTALLING CONDUIT(S),
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, ITS COMPONENTS AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 D ELCON CORPORATION 100398 785,907.00
2 D TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. 826550 834,251.00
3 D NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC 100520 880,645.00
4 D TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC. 100854 1,324,707.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 42
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
05/14/2020 009546  1-5
0.5 MILE NORTH OF INTERSTATE BRIDGE
SAQEOPEN'NG TO NE 99TH ST SB - BUS LANE
20X333
05/07/2020
AD DATE
03/23/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 3,583,203.00
COUNTIES: CLARK

TYPE OF WORK:

GRIND AND INLAY, REBUILD SHOULDER, ILLUMINATION MODIFICATIONS,
CHANNEL1ZATION MODIFICATIONS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND
OTHER WORK AS NEEDED.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 TAPANI, INC. 100273 3,156,783.00
2 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 3,199,199.00

3 ROTSCHY, INC. 100156 3,693,676.80



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE:

DOT_RGGB0O2

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE-

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
05/15/2020 009557  US 2

BICKFORD AVE TO SR 9 VIC
g&?EOPEN'NG MEDIAN BARRIER

19A025
05/07/2020
AD DATE
04/06/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

1

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 1,812,039.00
COUNTIES: SNOHOMISH

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS CONTRACT PROVIDES FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF US 2 BY AN ADDITION OF A
MEDIAN BARRIER FROM BICKFORD AVE TO SR 9 VICNITY IN SNOHOMISH COUNTY. THIS
WORK SHALL CONSIST OF ADDING A NEW MEDIAN BARRIER TO THE CENTER LINE FROM
MP 3.76 TO MP 5.87 ALONG US 2.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA 100342 1,785,074.00
2 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100408 2,123,456.00

3 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 2,278,259.00

8/13/2021



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT

DATE NUMBER TITLE

05/15/2020 009555 1-90

BID OPENING WB MOUNT BAKER TUNNEL

DATE RESTRIPE
20A801

05/07/2020

AD DATE

04/13/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

1

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 331,730.30
COUNTIES: KING

TYPE OF WORK:

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR

RANK CODE  NAME
1 SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING INC.
2 APPLY-A-LINE, LLC
3 CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA

* X *

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100230
NO
100342

DATE: 8/13/2021
PAGE: 44
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

323,435.50
379,643.00
448,716.50



AWARD
DATE

05/15/2020

BID OPENING

DATE
05/07/2020

AD DATE
04/06/2020

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

CONTRACT PROJECT
NUMBER TITLE

009558 1-90
EASTON HILL TO W EASTON 1/C WB

REPLACE BRIDGE AND BUILD DETOUR

19Y006

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

2

REGION CODE:
ESTIMATE:
COUNTIES:

TYPE OF WORK:

5
11,872,309.80
KITTITAS

DATE:
PAGE:

8/13/2021
45

DOT_RGGB0O2

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF GRADING, SUPERSTRUCTURE, TEMPORARY BRIDGE, CEMENT
CONCRETE PAVEMENT, PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, PAVING, GUARDRAIL,
DRAINAGE, EROSION CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKING, TRFFIC CONTROL.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR

RANK CODE
1

N o o WwN

NAME

SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.

GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD.

KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.

SCARSELLA BROS., INC.

GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC.
CECCANTI, INC.

WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11, LLC

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

756705
101033
100310
746000
046000
100420
100430

BID
AMOUNT

11,139,189.
11,252,222.
12,455,487.
12,948,786.
13,818,554.
14,531,780.
16,224,590.

75
00
25
50
40
50
15



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
05/19/2020 009554 SR 6
TWO TRIBUTARIES TO CHEHALIS RIVER
SAQEOPEN'NG FISH PASSAGE
19X305
05/07/2020
AD DATE
03/30/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

3

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 6,616,804.70
COUNTIES: LEWIS

TYPE OF WORK:

* X *

DATE:
PAGE:

8/13/2021
46

DOT_RGGB0O2

THIS WORK SHALL CONSIST OF THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF TWO CULVERTS,
IDENTIFIED AS FISH BARRIERS. THE EXISTING MP 46.39 CULVERT WILL BE
REPLACED WITH A SPLIT BOX CULVERT. THE EXISTING MP 46.50 CULVERT WILL BE
REPLACED WITH A FULL SPAN BRIDGE AND OTHER WORK AS NEEDED.

BID

RANK CODE
1 D
2 *
3
4
5 D
6 D

REJECT CONTRACTOR

NAME

M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
SCARSELLA BROS., INC.

LEGACY CONTRACTING, INC.
GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC

JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,
QUIGG BROS., INC.

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100214
746000
100873
100296
100589
680000

BID
AMOUNT

6,276,433.
6,447,023.
6,901,847.
7,623,041.
8,096,106.
8,145,307.

50
58
65
10
80
10



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 47
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
05/19/2020 009545 SR 203
LOUTSIS CREEK
SAQEOPEN'NG FISH PASSAGE
19A033
05/07/2020
AD DATE
03/23/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
5

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 4,901,331.00
COUNTIES: KING
TYPE OF WORK:
FISH PASSAGE

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 100296 3,789,651.50
2 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100408 4,089,000.00
3 NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100008 4,664,780.00
4 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 462000 6,058,416.75
5 WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11, LLC 100430 6,391,740.80
6 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTION, 100388 10,392,182.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 48
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
05/22/2020 009550 SR 410
MINER CREEK VICINITY -
g&?EOPEN'NG PAVEMENT REPAIR
20Y006
04/08/2020
AD DATE
03/23/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
4

REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 214,796.00
COUNTIES: YAKIMA

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS CONTRACT CONSIST OF 0.55 MILES OF EXCAVATING 0.4 OF CRUSHED
SURFACING BASE COURSE (CSBC), SAW CUTTING EDGES OF THE ROADWAY, PAVING
WITH HMA CLASS 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28, ALL IN AREAS THAT WERE TEMPORARLY
REPAIRED IN AN EMERGENCY PROJECT (FEB. 2020), TO PROVIDE A PERMANENT
REPAIR TO THE ROADWAY. THE WORK WILL ALSO PROVIDE TEMPORARY STRIPING ,
DITCH GRADING AND GUIDEPOSTS.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 252,252.00

2 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 756705 293,193.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 49
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
05/22/2020 009548 SR 162
96TH ST E TO ORVILLE RD E
g&?EOPEN'NG PAVING AND ADA
18C507
05/13/2020
AD DATE
03/23/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
4

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 2,538,039.00
COUNTIES: PIERCE

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF PAVEMENT REPAIR, PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT,
PAVING WITH HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22, ADA RAMPS, ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN
SIGNALS, ADJUSTING CATCH BASINS, VALVE BOXES, JUNCTION BOXES, AND MONUMENT
CASES AND COVERS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 TUCCI & SONS, INC. 832800 1,998,027.95

2 MILES RESOURCES, LLC 904000 2,483,774.18



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 50

DOT_RGGB0O2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT

DATE NUMBER TITLE

05/22/2020 009556  SW REGION REGIONWIDE
BID OPENING SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP INSTALLATION
DATE 2019-2021

20X316
05/13/2020

AD DATE

03/30/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

2

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 207,137.00
COUNTIES: KLICKITAT
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF TRAFFIC CONTROL, RUMBLE STRIP INSTALLATION,
PAVEMENT MARKING AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA 100342 115,343.00
2 NORTH STAR ENTERPRISES 1, INC. 100371 214,407 .00

3 SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING INC. 100230 226,009.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 51
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
05/27/2020 009562 SR 14
SE 164TH AVE 1/C REPLACE SIGNALS
g&?EOPEN'NG AND POLES AT RAMP TERMINUS
10X328
05/13/2020
AD DATE
04/13/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 115,599.00
COUNTIES: CLARK

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT WILL REPLACE TWO DAMAGED POLES, SIGNAL HEADS, AND FOUNDATIONS
AT THE RAMP TERMINAL INTERSECTION BETWEEN THE OFF RAMP (014 R1 00890) AND
THE ON-RAMP (014 S1 00793) AT THE SE 164TH INTERCHANGE AND OTHER WORK AS

NEEDED.
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC 100520 99,506.00

2 MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC. 535000 118,883.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE:

DOT_RGGB0O2

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE-

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
05/28/2020 009560 SR 161

31ST AVE SW OVERPASS
g&?EOPEN'NG IMPROVEMENTS

19C517
05/13/2020
AD DATE
04/13/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

0

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 395,079.00
COUNTIES: PIERCE

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT PROVIDES FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF SR 161 AT THE 31ST AVE
OVERCROSSING AND THE SR 512 EB OFF-RAMP, IN PIERCE COUNTY, THIS WORK SHALL
CONSIST OF REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS, ROADWAY EXCAVATION, PAVING,
PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK,

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 TUCCI & SONS, INC. 832800 381,218.25

2 NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. 139100 401,615.12

8/13/2021



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021
* % % CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 53
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT ~ PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
05/28/2020 009561 SR 103
BID OPENING US 101 TO STACKPOLE ROAD
DATE CHIP SEAL
19X309
05/13/2020
AD DATE
04/20/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0
REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 1,749,123.00
COUNTIES: PACIFIC
TYPE OF WORK:
THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF CRACK SEALING, PAVEMENT REPAIR, CHIP SEALING,
PLACING PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER WORK.
BID  REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR ~ BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC NO 1,187,782.60

2 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 1,479,479.00



AWARD CONTRACT
DATE NUMBER

05/28/2020 009571

BID OPENING
DATE

05/28/2020

AD DATE
05/21/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 54
DOT_RGGB0O2
PROJECT
TITLE
usS 97A

S OF KNAPPS HILL TUNNEL
SLOPE STABILIZATION
20B010

REGION CODE: 2
ESTIMATE: 308,549.00
COUNTIES: CHELAN

TYPE OF WORK:

TYPE OF WORK INCLUDES, ROCK SLOPE SCALING, ROCK SLOPE SCALING DEBRIS
REMOVAL INCL. HAUL, HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28, TYPE 2
NETTING SLOPE PROTECTION, STRAW BALE- GUARDRAIL PROTECTION, FORCE ACCOUNT
PAVEMENT PATCHING, FORCE ACCOUNT BIRD NEST MITIGATION, AND FORCE ACCOUNT
GUARDRAIL REPAIR.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 396,396.00
2 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 100157 405,949.00
3 HI TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100101 435,350.55



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 55
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
06/01/2020 009475 SR 3
CHICO CREEK AND TRIBUTARY
g&?EOPEN'NG REMOVE FISH BARRIERS
19C513
05/20/2020
AD DATE

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0
REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 35,565,937.78
COUNTIES: KITSAP
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT WILL REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CULVERTS WITH NEW FISH
PASSABLE STRUCTURES. THE GENERAL WORK ACTIVITIES WILL CONSIST OF
EARTHWORK, STRUCTURE INSTALLATION, PAVING, CHANNEL REALIGNMENT, STREAMBED
RESTORATION, EROSION CONTROL, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC. 046000 43,195,895.00
2 HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 340000 45,700,000.00

3 WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11, LLC 100430 50,600,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 56
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
06/01/2020 009566  US 97
SATUS CREEK BRIDGE
g&?EOPEN'NG BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
18X309
05/20/2020
AD DATE
04/27/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 4,573,429.90
COUNTIES: KLICKITAT

TYPE OF WORK:

REMOVING AND REPLACING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 97/20 WITH A NEW PRESTRESSED
CONCRETE GIRDER BRIDGE, PAVING, EROSION CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND

OTHER WORK,
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 100412 4,878,807.80
2 STELLAR J. CORPORATION 101038 5,568,180.55
3 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 462000 6,383,620.00
4 WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11, LLC 100430 7,016,477.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 57
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
06/01/2020 009563 SR 6
CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE TO 1-5
g&?EOPEN'NG PAVEMENT REHAB, ADA AND DECK OVERLAY
20X335
05/20/2020
AD DATE
04/27/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 2,955,299.49
COUNTIES: LEWIS

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT WILL INCLUDE LOCALIZED PAVEMENT REPAIR, ADA CONSTRUCTION,
REPAIR OF BR.6/123, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK AS NEEDED.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 100134 1,839,956.96
2 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 1,852,852.00
3 ROGNLIN®"S, INC. 706350 2,111,197.33
4 M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100214 2,898,301.01
5 CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100424 3,074,380.35



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 58
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
06/01/2020 009565  1-5
13TH ST BRIDGE
g&?EOPEN'NG REPLACE NB SPAN
20X334
05/13/2020
AD DATE
04/27/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 753,388.00
COUNTIES: LEWIS

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT WILL INCLUDE THE REPLACEMENT OF THE NB SPAN OF BRIDGE 5/220,
TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK AS NEEDED.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 FARLINE BRIDGE, INCORPORATED 101153 607,403.20
2 D SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 755800 615,753.00
3 QUIGG BROS., INC. 680000 687,063.00
4 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 101079 756,178.00
5 M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100214 829,274.00
6 ROGNLIN®S, INC. 706350 846,158.00



AWARD
DATE

06/01/2020

CONTRACT
NUMBER

009564

BID OPENING

DATE
05/07/2020

AD DATE
04/13/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

1

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT
PROJECT
TITLE
1-5
COWLITZ RIVER BRIDGES
PAINTING
19X302

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 7,561,563.62
COUNTIES: LEWIS
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVING ALL EXISTING PAINT AND RUST FROM THE
STRUCTURE AND RE-PAINTING THE STRUCTURE WITH THE CONTRACT SPECIFIED NUMBER

ALSO

OF COATS.

BID

RANK CODE
1 D
2
3 D
4 D
5
6
7
8 D
9
10 D
11 D

REJECT CONTRACTOR

NAME

CHAMPION PAINTING SPECIALTY
LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC.

OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.
PANTHER INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, LLC.
P.S. BRUCKEL INC.

SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC

ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES,
ROYAL BRIDGE INC.
SPARTAN CONTRACTING, LLC
F.D. THOMAS, INC.

INC.

* X *

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

101159
100754
101130
100993
101148
101003
100086
101128
101012
100943
100027

DATE:
PAGE:

8/13/2021
59

DOT_RGGB0O2

INCLUDES EROSION CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER WORK.

BID
AMOUNT

6,958,166.
7,248,747.
7,450,057.
7,524 ,057.
8,150,000.
8,982,125.
9,976,729.
10,087,056.
10,974,507.
11,945,000.
12,188,049.

80
98
10
40
00

62
00
26
00
66



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 60
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
06/01/2020 009549  1-5 ET AL
NWR BREAKAWAY CABLE TERMINAL
g&?EOPEN'NG REPLACEMENT - PHASE 2
19A032
05/20/2020
AD DATE
03/23/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
6

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 1,150,415.90
COUNTIES: KING,SKAGIT,SNOHOMISH,WHATCOM
TYPE OF WORK:

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 651100 1,010,834.50
2 DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. 221850 1,194,444 .00

3 CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 188245 1,777,777.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE

06/01/2020 009544 US 2 ET AL
NCR STRATEGIC PAVEMENT

SAQEOPEN'NG PRESERVATION 2020
20B009
05/20/2020

AD DATE
03/16/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
5
REGION CODE: 2
ESTIMATE: 711,827.85
COUNTIES: CHELAN,GRANT
TYPE OF WORK:
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME
1 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC.
2 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
3 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

* X *

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

142600
NO
100102

DATE: 8/13/2021
PAGE: 61
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

604,773.95
677,436.20
764,467 .00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANS
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE

06/04/2020 RW5409  US 395

51D OPENING NSC 2020 DEMO NO 1
DATE 202019

05/14/2020

AD DATE

03/16/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

3

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 158,651.00
COUNTIES: SPOKANE

TYPE OF WORK:

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR

RANK CODE  NAME
1 ROB*S DEMOLITION, INC.
2 SKYCORP, LTD

3 TALISMAN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES,

PORTATION

* X *

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100509
100840
100446

DATE: 8/13/2021
PAGE: 62
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

138,420.00
184,685.00
207,805.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 63
DOT_RGGB0O2

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE

06/09/2020 009553 ER 2020 STRATEGIC
BID OPENING PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
DATE CRACK SEAL
202020
05/20/2020

AD DATE
03/30/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3
REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 743,886.00
COUNTIES: ADAMS,LINCOLN,PEND OREILLE,SPOKANE,STEVENS

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS CONTRACT PROVIDES FOR EXTENDING PAVEMENT LIFE OF THE SEVEN SECTIONS
OF HIGHWAY IN FOUR COUNTIES. THE WORK SHALL CONSIST OF CRACK SEALING AND
HMA PAVEMENT REPAIR,

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT

1 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 553750 922,922.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE

06/11/2020 00000 US 395

51D OPENING NSC 2020 DEMO NO 2
DATE 202021

05/14/2020

AD DATE

04/20/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

2

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 92,923.00
COUNTIES: SPOKANE

TYPE OF WORK:

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR

RANK CODE  NAME
1 ROB*S DEMOLITION, INC.
2 SKYCORP, LTD
3 TALISMAN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES,

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100509
100840
100446

DATE: 8/13/2021
PAGE: 64
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

93,620.00
138,413.40
157,506.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 65
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
06/16/2020 009569  1-90
BARKER RD INTERCHANGE
g&?EOPEN'NG IMPROVEMENT
202016
06/10/2020
AD DATE
05/18/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 3,454,368.00
COUNTIES: SPOKANE

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS CONTRACT PROVIDES FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF 1-90 FROM MP 293.74 TO MP
294 .45 INCL ROUNDABOUTS, EARTHWORK, EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, DRAINAGE,
CSBC, HOT MIX ASPHALT, ILLUMINATION, EROSION CONTROL, ROADSIDE
RESTORATION, CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND SIDEWALK, PAVEMENT MARKINGS,
PERMANENT SIGNING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, REALING/RESURFACING EXISTING
STRUCTURE, AND RELATED WORK

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 406000 3,398,398.00
2 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 553750 3,777,777.00

3 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 214002 4,160,317.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* * % CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * =* PAGE: 66
DOT_RGGB02
AWARD CONTRACT  PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
07/06/2020 009576 SR 509
BID OPENING SR 516 VIC TO S 204TH ST
DATE DEMO 2
20A807
06/24/2020
AD DATE
06/01/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 184,930.00
COUNTIES: KING

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS CONTRACT 1S FOR DEMOLITION OF SEVERAL PROPERTIES IN SEATAC. WORK
INCLUDES REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS, REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS
MATERIALS, GRAVEL BORROW INCL HAUL, EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL,
SEEDING AND MULCHING, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 SKYCORP, LTD 100840 149,995.00
2 DICKSON COMPANY 100585 203,697.00

3 NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. 139100 217,318.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* * % CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * =* PAGE: 67
DOT_RGGB02
AWARD CONTRACT  PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
07/07/2020 009568  SR305
BID OPENING EAGLE HARBOR MAINTENANCE FACILITY
DATE PHYSICAL SECURITY INFRASTRUCTURE
170063
06/24/2020
AD DATE
05/18/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 9
ESTIMATE: 491,061.90
COUNTIES: KITSAP

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT SEEKS TO IMPROVE THE PHYSICAL SECURITY OF STATE ASSETS AND
IMPROVE THE SAFETY OF THE EAGLE HARBOR MAINTENANCE FACILITY BY INSTALLING
ACCESS CONTROL (BADGE READERS/INTERCOMS), VIDEO MONITORING OF THE
PROPERTY, INSTALLING AUTOMATED ROLLING GATES, AUTOMATED SWING GATE,
AUTOMATED TRAFFIC ARM, AUTOMATED PEDESTRIAN GATE, ADA ,FENCING, AND
LIMITED PARKING LOT RESTRIPING

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 D ELCON CORPORATION 100398 755,943.00

2 D NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. 139100 994,352.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 68
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
07/13/2020 009575 SR 539
FOUR MILE CREEK
BAQEOPEN'NG MITIGATION SITE
20A805
06/24/2020
AD DATE
06/01/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 501,068.22
COUNTIES: WHATCOM

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT WILL CONSTRUCT A WETLAND MITIGATION SITE AT THE SR 539/TEN
MILE ROAD INTERSECTION. THIS WORK SHALL CONSIST OF MITIGATION EXCAVATION,
RESTORATION, TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK,

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 MATIA CONTRACTORS, INC. 100333 426,074.00
2 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 100157 518,777.00
3 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 100404 669,897.00
4 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTION, 100388 775,273.20



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 69
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
07/20/2020 009570  1-90
RAGING RIVER BR TO BANDERA VIC
g&?EOPEN'NG STORMWATER RETROFIT
20A006
06/17/2020
AD DATE
05/18/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 1,015,663.00
COUNTIES: KING
TYPE OF WORK:
THIS WORK SHALL CONSIST OF THE INSTALLATION OF 11 TYPE 3 MEDIA FILTER

DRAINS.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 D GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 101033 1,082,222.00
2 NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100008 1,157,938.00
3 D ROAD CONSTRUCTION NORTHWEST, INC. 100442 1,485,723.00
4 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 1,509,621.80
5 D ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100047 1,835,835.00
6 D NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. 139100 1,904,190.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 70
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
07/21/2020 009574 SR 14
0.8 AND 1.1 MILES W. OF WIND RIVER RD
g&?EOPEN'NG SLOPE STABILIZATION
20X303
06/24/2020
AD DATE
06/01/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 985,709.00
COUNTIES: SKAMANIA

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF ROCK SCALING, INSTALLING TYPE 1 ROCK DOWELS,
PLACING SHOTCRETE, AND OTHER WORK AS NEEDED.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GEOSTABILIZATION INTERNATIONAL, LLC 100381 900,437.95
2 HI TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100101 1,199,731.00

3 L.R.L. CONSTRUCTION CO. 100044 1,305,906.02



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 71
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
07/22/2020 Us 12
ANDERSON RD
g&?EOPEN'NG SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
18C521
07/22/2020
AD DATE
07/22/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: O
ESTIMATE: 1,476,311.00
COUNTIES: GRAYS HARBOR,THURSTON

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF CLEARING, GRADING, SURFACING, HOT MIX ASPHALT AND
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVING, GUARDRAIL, TESC, DRAINAGE, SIGNING AND
ILLUMINATION, PAVEMENT MARKING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT

1 ROGNLIN"S, INC. 706350 1,105,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 72
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
07/30/2020 009578 SR 4
OAK POINT VICINITY
g&?EOPEN'NG ROCKFALL PREVENTION
20X332
07/01/2020
AD DATE
06/08/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 590,443.80
COUNTIES: COWLITZ

TYPE OF WORK:

REMOVING ROCKFALL DEBRIS, REPAIRING GABION CRIBBING AND ROCKFALL FENCE,
AND OTHER WORK AS NEEDED.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 D ROCK SUPREMACY LLC 100941 490,272.00
2 D HI TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100101 696,754 .33

3 D L.R.L. CONSTRUCTION CO. 100044 782,233.93
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* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 73
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
08/06/2020 009588  1-90
STAMPEDE PASS 1/C EB
g&?EOPEN'NG REPLACE CONCRETE PANELS
20Y009
08/05/2020
AD DATE
07/29/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 372,555.00
COUNTIES: KITTITAS

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS CONTRACT PROVIDES FOR THE REHABILITATION OF THE DETERIORATING ROADWAY
SURFACE ALONG EB 1-90 AT THE STAMPEDE PASS INTERCHANGE. THIS WORK SHALL
CONSIST OF REMOVING CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PANELS, PLACING ASPHALT
CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, PAVEMENT MARKING,
TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 101033 242,333.00
2 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 272,843.00
3 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 746000 305,629.25
4 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC. 142600 350,000.00
5 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 756705 421,898.00
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DOT_RGGB0O2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT

DATE NUMBER TITLE

08/06/2020 009493 I-5 & SR 11 PADDEN CREEK
BID OPENING - FISH PASSAGE

DATE
07/22/2020
AD DATE
11/04/2019
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
8
REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 20,998,063.00
COUNTIES: WHATCOM
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT WILL INCLUDE GRADING, STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT, STREAM
RECONSTRUCTION, SURFACING, PCCP, ACCP, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND TRAFFIC
CONTROL ON I-5 AND SR 11.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 24,491,800.00
2 AECON PACIFIC NORTHWEST, INC. 101172 28,575,888.00

3 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 446001 31,450,000.00
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* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 75
DOT_RGGB0O2

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE

08/06/2020 009583 US 2 / EAST OF STEVENS PASS

BID OPENING ggggTEGIC PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

DATE 20B011
07/29/2020

AD DATE
07/13/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0
REGION CODE: 2
ESTIMATE: 556,018.65
COUNTIES: CHELAN

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF; REMOVING PLASTIC LINE, REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS
TRAFFIC ITEM, PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL, HMA FOR PRELEVELING
CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28, HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG
64H-28, PAINT LINE, RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-
SHORT DURATION, PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 307,703.00
2 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC. 142600 357,357.00

3 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 100415 434,667 .00
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* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 76
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
08/18/2020 009581  SR305
BAINBRIDGE FERRY TERMINAL
g&?EOPEN'NG PARKING LOT REHABILITATION
19X022
08/05/2020
AD DATE
07/13/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: 9
ESTIMATE: 588,617.00
COUNTIES: KITSAP

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS CONTRACT PROVIDES FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF BAINBRIDGE FERRY TERMINAL
PAEMENT IN KITSAP COUNTY, WHICH INCLUDES CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE,
ROADWAY EXCAVATION, ROADWAY SURVEYING, HOT MIX ASPHALT, EROSION CONTROL,
PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TRAFFIC CONTROL, CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, CATCH BASIN
TYPE 1 TO MAINTAIN STORM WATER.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 413,230.50
2 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 469025 426,264.00
3 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100408 495,495.00
4 NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. 139100 496,496.00
5 NORDLAND CONSTRUCTION 100818 567,027.00
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* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 77
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
08/18/2020 009579  1-90
HARVARD RD INTERCHANGE
g&?EOPEN'NG IMPROVEMENT
202014
07/22/2020
AD DATE
06/15/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

3

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 4,736,808.50
COUNTIES: SPOKANE

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS CONTRACT PROVIDES FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF HARVARD BRIDGE AND 1-90
WESTBOUND ON-RAMP LOCATED IN LIBERTY LAKE. THE WORK INCLUDES BRIDGE
WIDENING WITH PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDERS, MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY,
PAVING WITH HMA, EARTHWORK, ROADWAY REMOVAL, ILLUMINATION, ITS, EROSION
CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PERMANENT SIGNING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER
WORK .

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 214002 2,968,834.25
2 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 462000 3,952,680.60
3 GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 101033 3,979,516.00
4 HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100082 5,067,579.74
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* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 78
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
08/18/2020 009585  1-5
SR 506 TO RUSH ROAD INTERCHANGE
g&?EOPEN'NG ILLUMINATION REBUILD
18X328
08/05/2020
AD DATE
07/13/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 1,192,490.00
COUNTIES: LEWIS
TYPE OF WORK:

THE CONTRACT CONSISTS OF REPLACING ILLUMINAIRE, BASES, SERVICE CABINETS
GRADING AROUND NEW BASES, INSTALLING CULVERT PIPE, CONDUIT, PROVIDING
TAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC 100520 794,931.00
2 MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC. 535000 844,548.00

3 ELCON CORPORATION 100398 1,257,492.40
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* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 79
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
08/20/2020 009582 SR 4
0.4 MILES W OF BJORNSGARD RD -
g&?EOPEN'NG SLOPE STABILIZATION PHASE 11
20X336
08/12/2020
AD DATE
07/20/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 1,345,285.31
COUNTIES: WAHKIAKUM
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF ROADWAY EXCAVATION, FURNISHING AND PLACING QUARRY
SPALLS, MINOR LOGGING ACCESS ROAD REPAIR, MINOR SR 4 PAVEMENT REPAIR,
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK TO PERFORM SLOPE STABILIZATION
OF UNSTABLE SLOPE #3690.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 911,882.00

2 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 746000 985,360.00
3 NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER 100170 1,099,091.22
4 CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100424 1,194,632.50
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* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 80
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
08/26/2020 TEST 1-90
RAGING RIVER BR TO BANDERA VIC
g&?EOPEN'NG STORMWATER RETROFIT
20A006
08/26/2020
AD DATE
08/26/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

0

REGION CODE: O
ESTIMATE: 1,015,663.00
COUNTIES: KING

TYPE OF WORK:
THIS WORK SHALL CONSIST OF THE INSTALLATION OF 11 TYPE 3 MEDIA FILTER
DRAINS.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT

1 NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100008 1,157,938.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
08/26/2020 009584  1-90
LINCOLN CO TO BNSF RR BRIDGE
g&?EOPEN'NG ROADSIDE IMPROVEMENTS
202017
08/19/2020
AD DATE
07/20/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 1,989,824.00
COUNTIES: SPOKANE

TYPE OF WORK:
THIS CONTRACT PROVIDES FOR THE ROADSIDE

* X *

DATE: 8/13/2021
PAGE: 81
DOT_RGGB0O2

IMPROVEMENT OF 1-90 FROM MP 255.00

TO 270.10 INCLUDING TREE REMOVAL, ROCK REMOVAL, AND PROTECTION WITH

BARRIER AND GUARDRAIL, AND RELATED WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME

1 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
2 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
3 SCARSELLA BROS., INC.

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

553750
756705
746000

BID
AMOUNT

2,082,000.00
2,281,154.00
2,385,121.75
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DOT_RGGB0O2

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE

08/28/2020 009596 SR 231
1 MILE SOUTH OF US 395 -

g&?EOPEN'NG EMERGENCY SLIDE REPAIR
202023

08/27/2020

AD DATE
08/20/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0
REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 351,309.00
COUNTIES: STEVENS

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT PROVIDES FOR REPAIR OF THE ROADWAY BY CONSTRUCTING ROADWAY
EXCAVATION, QUARRY SPALLS, GRAVEL BORROW, EMBANKMENT COMPACTION,
SURFACING, PAVING, GUARDRAIL, TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 VERSATILE INDUSTRIES, INC. 100808 490,999.99
2 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 553750 515,000.00
3 AM LANDSHAPER, INC. 100460 527,817.85
4 RED DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION INC 101074 596,644 .60
5 WUESTHOFF EXCAVATION, INC. 101106 711,525.40
6 WM. WINKLER COMPANY 100715 778,257.50
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* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 83
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
09/11/2020 009589 SR 509
51D OPENING SR 167 COMPLETION DEMO 6
DATE 20C515
09/02/2020
AD DATE
08/10/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 214,976.00
COUNTIES: PIERCE

TYPE OF WORK:

REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS, DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL,
DECOMMISSIONING SEPTIC/SEWER, EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL, PLACING
GRAVEL BORROW, SEEDING AND MULCHING, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 D AMERICAN ABATEMENT & DEMO LLC 101198 99,232.80
2 DICKSON COMPANY 100585 144,028.90
3 SKYCORP, LTD 100840 146,791.00
4 3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. 100077 161,522.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE

09/18/2020 009599 SR 410
MP 32.2 TO MP 32.9 WILDFIRE DAMAGE

BID OPENING
DATE UNSTABLE SLOPE

09/18/2020

AD DATE
09/14/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0
REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 1,500,000.00
COUNTIES: KING
TYPE OF WORK:

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER

1 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 746000

DATE: 8/13/2021
PAGE: 84
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

1,500,000.00
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* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 85
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
09/24/2020 TEST FOR NEW MEASUREMENT
REGION WIDE
SAQEOPEN'NG CRACK SEALING
20C505
09/24/2020
AD DATE
09/24/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: O

ESTIMATE:

COUNTIES: KITSAP,PIERCE, THURSTON
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF HMA PAVEMENT REPAIR, CRACK SEALING, TRAFFIC
CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.
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* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 86
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
09/24/2020 009590 SR 4
OAK POINT VICINITY
g&?EOPEN'NG ROCKFALL PREVENTION
20X338
09/02/2020
AD DATE
08/10/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 600,043.80
COUNTIES: COWLITZ

TYPE OF WORK:
REMOVING ROCKFALL DEBRIS, REPAIRING GABION CRIBBING AND ROCKFALL FENCE,
AND OTHER WORK AS NEEDED.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 L.R.L. CONSTRUCTION CO. 100044 584,525.29
2 CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100424 586,913.00

3 JAMES W. FOWLER CO. 100394 825,042.00
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* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE- 87
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT  PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
09/25/2020 009998  TEST FOR NEW UNIT OF MEASURE
BID OPENING WELL RD
e PAVING
99W350
09/25/2020
AD DATE
09/25/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: O
ESTIMATE: 1,829,862.20
COUNTIES: SPOKANE

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT PROVIDES FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO US 2 BY: REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES
AND OBSTRUCTIONS, PAVEMENT REPAIR, CRACK SEALING, PAVING WITH HMA, INLET
PROTECTION, EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CNTRL, CURB, GUIDEPOSTS, TRAFFIC
SIGNAL MODIFICATION, LOOP DETECTION REPAIR, SURVEYING, ADJ. UTILITIES,
SIDEWALK, CURB RAMPS, TRIMMING & CLEANUP, PAVEMENT MARKING, TRAFFIC
CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT

1 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 1,025,432.70



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
10/01/2020 009592 SR 104

HOOD CANAL BRIDGE
g&?EOPEN'NG REPAIR PONTOON HATCHES - PHASE 1

20C513
09/23/2020
AD DATE
08/17/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 1,947,003.00

COUNTIES: JEFFERSON,KITSAP

TYPE OF WORK:

* X *

DATE:
PAGE:

8/13/2021
88

DOT_RGGB0O2

MOBILIZATION, CASTING/FABRICATING/TESTING/FITTING PROTOTYPE PONTOON HATCH

ASSEMBLY, FURNISHING/TESTING/ INSTALLING PONTOON HATCH ASSEMBLY.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR

RANK CODE
1

No o~ WwN

NAME

INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC.
REDSIDE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ROGNLIN®S, INC.

M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100408
101065
100677
101079
100064
706350
100214

BID
AMOUNT

1,173,803.
1,348,823.
1,449,978.
1,506,701.
1,521,053.
1,531,703.
1,684,953.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
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DOT_RGGB02
AWARD CONTRACT  PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
10/13/2020 009597 SR 509
BID OPENING SR 516 VIC TO S 204TH ST
DATE DEMO 3
20A822
10/07/2020
AD DATE
09/21/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 34,654.00
COUNTIES: KING

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS CONTRACT 1S FOR DEMOLITION OF WSDOT PROPERTY IN SEATAC. WORK INCLUDES
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS, REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIALS,
EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER WORK

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 SKYCORP, LTD 100840 45,904 .00

2 3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. 100077 54,544 .49
3 AMERICAN ABATEMENT & DEMO LLC 101198 55,000.00
4 DICKSON COMPANY 100585 59,454.00
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* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 90
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
10/13/2020 009594 SR 261
MCELROY COULEE CROSSING -
g&?EOPEN'NG REPLACE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
20Y007
10/07/2020
AD DATE
08/24/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 802,269.00
COUNTIES: ADAMS

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REPLACING AN EXISTING CONCRETE BRIDGE WITH A NEW
4-SIDED SPLIT BOX CULVERT BRIDGE, CONSTRUCTING AND REMOVING A DETOUR THAT
INCLUDES A TEMPORARY CULVERT, PAVING, STRIPING, GUARDRAIL, AND GUIDEPOSTS.
INCLUDES TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. DBA MURPHY 553750 621,887.40
2 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 214002 637,159.50
3 MORENO & NELSON CONSTRUCTION 100996 647,262.75
4 GOODMAN & MEHLENBACHER ENT INC 101161 677,291.00
5 HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 100461 877,781.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE:

DOT_RGGB0O2

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE-
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
10/22/2020 009603 SR 17 ET AL
2020
g&?EOPEN'NG EMERGENCY GUARDRAIL REPAIR
21B009
10/21/2020
AD DATE
10/12/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

1

REGION CODE: 2
ESTIMATE: 1,102,558.07
COUNTIES: DOUGLAS,OKANOGAN
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVING GUARDRAIL, REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR,
CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE, SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING,
GUARDRAIL, GUARDRAIL COMPONENTS, GUARDRAIL END TERMINALS, FLEXIBLE
GUIDEPOST, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC
CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A, AND OTHER WORK

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 FRANK GURNEY, INC. 328300 1,154,050.00

2 DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. 221850 1,377,777.00

8/13/2021
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DOT_RGGB0O2

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE-

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
10/27/2020 009595  US 101

MORSE CREEK VICINITY
g&?EOPEN'NG SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

19C516
10/21/2020
AD DATE
09/21/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

0

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 2,215,250.30
COUNTIES: CLALLAM

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT WILL CONSTRUCT A LANDSCAPED RAISED MEDIAN. WORK WILL INCLUDE
ROADWAY EXCAVATION, PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, PERFORMING PAVEMENT
REPAIR, INSTALLING CURB AND GUTTER, INSTALLING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES AND
STORMWATER CULVERT, PLACING TOPSOIL, PLANTING, INSTALLING GUARDRAIL,
INSTALLING DELINEATION, INSTALLING SIGNS, AND MAINTAINING WORK ZONE
TRAFFIC CONTROL.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100047 2,069,069.00

2 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100408 2,769,769.00

8/13/2021
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* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 93
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
11/03/2020 I 90
EBASE TRAINING
g&?EOPEN'NG PCCP 1/S REHAB
006
AD DATE
09/14/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: O
ESTIMATE:
COUNTIES: SPOKANE

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS WORK SHALL CONSIST OF REMOVING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, PLACING
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, UPGRADE SIGNAL
SYSTEM COMPONENTS, ADJUSTING INLETS AND OTHER WORK.
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* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 94
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
11/03/2020 009598  1-90
SPOKANE PORT OF ENTRY
g&?EOPEN'NG WEIGH STATION SCALE PIT REPAIRS
202022
10/14/2020
AD DATE
09/14/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 535,353.00
COUNTIES: SPOKANE

TYPE OF WORK:
THIS WORK SHALL CONSIST OF REHABILITATING THE WEIGH STATION SCALE PITS.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 D HALME BUILDERS, INC. 100711 637,103.00

2 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 214002 837,753.00



AWARD
DATE

1171272020

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

CONTRACT PROJECT
NUMBER TITLE

009587 US 395

NSC SPOKANE RIVER TO COLUMBIA

BID OPENING

DATE
10/28/2020

AD DATE
08/17/2020

202001

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

8

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 49,882,655.56
COUNTIES: SPOKANE

TYPE OF WORK:

* X *

DATE:
PAGE:

8/13/2021
95

DOT_RGGB0O2

THE SPOKANE RIVER TO COLUMBIA PROJECT WORK WILL CONSTRUCT THE MAINLINE
NSC FROM THE SPOKANE RIVER NEAR CARLISLE AVE., TO THE VICINITY OF COLUMBIA
AVE. 1T WILL CONSTRUCT MAINLINE NSC BRIDGES OVER EUCLID AVE. AND

OTHER PROJECT WORK

WELLESLEY AVE AND 2 RAMP BRIDGES OVER THE BNSF RR.

INCLUDES: WALLS, ILLUM / ITS, SIGNING, DRAINAGE, STRIPING, SEEDING,

TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR

RANK CODE
1

No ok~ wWwN

NAME

MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.
GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD.
HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.
GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
APOLLO, INC.

CECCANTI, INC.

CONTRACTOR

NUMBER

462000
100082
101033
340000
100369
100265
100420

BID
AMOUNT

51,621,828.
51,946,459.
52,158,272.
54,663,078.
55,469,969.
55,609,228.
57,369,062.

70
37
50
91
00
26
00
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DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
11/12/2020 009606  US 12
WHETSTONE CREEK BRIDGE -
g&?EOPEN'NG REPLACE BRIDGE
20Y002
11/04/2020
AD DATE
10/05/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 2,105,893.00
COUNTIES: COLUMBIA
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS WORK WILL CONSIST OF REMOVING THE EXISTING BRIDGE AND CONSTRUCTING A
NEW BRIDGE, CONSTRUCTING EMBANKMENT, SURFACING, AND PAVING THE TIE IN TO
EXISTING

PAVEMENT ON EACH SIDE OF THE NEW STRUCTURE, INSTALLING NEW DELINEATION AND
STRIPING, CONSTRUCTING A TEMPORARY DETOUR, AND PROVIDING TEMPORARY
TRAFFIC CONTROL.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 HARRY JOHNSON PLUMBING AND 100234 2,087,956.50
2 APOLLO, INC. 100265 2,276,005.75
3 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 746000 2,319,646.75
4 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 214002 2,557,799.00
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AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE

11/12/2020 009601 SR 520
PONTOON SITE

g&?EOPEN'NG MARINE PILES AND DOLPHIN REMOVAL
20C514

11/04/2020

AD DATE
09/28/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2
REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 219,504.00
COUNTIES: GRAYS HARBOR
TYPE OF WORK:
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF STEEL PILES AND OTHER MARINE STRUCTURES.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 QUIGG BROS., INC. 680000 151,004.00
2 ROGNLIN®"S, INC. 706350 215,500.00
3 AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 026000 223,504.00
4 LEGACY CONTRACTING, INC. 100873 243,994.00
5 PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P. 100609 296,248.00
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AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
11/23/2020 009619 SR 203
SB NORTH OF HARRIS CREEK

BID OPENING HORIZONTAL DRAINS
DATE
11/23/2020
AD DATE
11/09/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 513,902.00
COUNTIES: KING

TYPE OF WORK:

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT

1 GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 100296 513,902.00
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AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE
11/30/2020 009615 1 405
BID OPENING BRICKYARD TO SR 527
DATE DEMO 1

20A829
11/18/2020
AD DATE
11/02/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 30,425.00
COUNTIES: KING

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS CONTRACT 1S FOR DEMOLITION OF WSDOT PROPERTY IN BOTHELL, WORK
INCLUDES REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS, REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS
MATERIALS, SELECT BORROW INCLUDING HAUL, EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL,
SEEDING AND MULCHING AND OTHER WORK

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 SKYCORP, LTD 100840 19,955.00

2 D AMERICAN ABATEMENT & DEMO LLC 101198 68,415.40



AWARD CONTRACT
DATE NUMBER

1173072020 009610

BID OPENING
DATE

11/18/2020

AD DATE
10/19/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3
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PROJECT
TITLE
1-90
TOKIO TO LINCOLN CO LINE -
PAVING
20Y010

REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 4,203,390.51
COUNTIES: ADAMS,LINCOLN

TYPE OF WORK:

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT REQUIRES REHABILITATION ON A 10 TO 15-YEAR CYCLE
TO PRESERVE THE ROADWAY STRUCTURE AND THE PUBLIC INVESTMENT IN HIGHWAYS.
REHABILITATION WITH A HMA PAVEMENT APPLICATION SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED OVER
THIS SECTION OF ROADWAY. THE BASIC SAFETY FEATURES WITHIN THE PROJECT
LIMITS SHALL BE UPGRADED TO MAINTAIN SAFE HIGHWAY OPERATIONS.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC. 142600 3,247,641.20
2 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 406000 3,516,245.00
3 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 661800 4,090,220.62



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 101
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT = PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
12/03/2020 009600  US 395
BID OPENING NSC SPRAGUE AVE TO SPOKANE RIVER
DATE PHASE 1
202004
11/18/2020
AD DATE
09/28/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
6

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 38,033,622.90
COUNTIES: SPOKANE

TYPE OF WORK:
BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, DRILLED SHAFT, STRUCTURE DRAINAGE, POND EXCAVATION

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 340000 28,494,696.00
2 GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 101033 28,980,086.00
3 WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11, LLC 100430 29,091,223.72
4 GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100369 30,377,449.00
5 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 462000 32,556,827.00
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AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
12/03/2020 009613  1-205
NB MILL PLAIN ON RAMP
g&?EOPEN'NG RAMP METER
20X339
12/02/2020
AD DATE
11/02/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 317,774.00
COUNTIES: CLARK

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT PROVIDES FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF NB 1-205, CLARK COUNTY, BY
INSTALLING A RAMP METER SYSTEM, ILLUMINATION, INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATIONS
SYSTEM (I1TS), PERMANENT SIGNING, AND OTHER WORK

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 D NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC 100520 366,904 .00
2 D MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC. 535000 394,748.00

3 D CITY ELECTRIC CO. OF WA 101199 564,792.00



AWARD CONTRACT
DATE NUMBER

12/10/2020 009604

BID OPENING
DATE

11/18/2020

AD DATE
10/05/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
6
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PROJECT

TITLE

1-90

GEIGER FIELD 1/C
RECONSTRUCTION
202006

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 6,735,342.25
COUNTIES: SPOKANE
TYPE OF WORK:

PROJECT 1S TO CREATE 3 ROUNDABOUTS AT 1-90 GEIGER 1/C; EXCAVATION EXISTING
ROADWAY W/ PCCP AND HMA, RELOCATE EXISTING UTILITES, INSTALL NEW DRAINAGE
SYSTEM, PAVE W/ HMA AND CSBC, CURB, TRAFFIC ISLANDS, INTALL NEW
ILLUMINATION & ITS, SIGNING, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 553750 4,983,652.75
2 HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100082 5,254,821.10
3 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 746000 5,542,727.30
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AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE

12/10/2020 009602  1-5

BID OPENING gilﬁ$:héAGUAMISH RIVER BRIDGE
DATE

11/18/2020

AD DATE

09/28/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

3

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 6,448,694.20
COUNTIES: SNOHOMISH
TYPE OF WORK:
THIS WORK WILL CONSIST OF PAINTING BRIDGE 5/670W, PLANING, PAVING, TRAFFIC

CONTROL, EROSION CONTROL, EXCAVATING, REMOVING TRAFFIC

REJECT CONTRACTOR

WORK .
BID
RANK CODE
l *
2
3 D
4
5 D
6 D
7
8 D
9
10

NAME

SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC

P.S. BRUCKEL INC.

AMARI-GERONIMO JV

PANTHER INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, LLC.
LIBERTY CHAMPION JV

CEKRA, INC.

PURCELL P & C, LLC DBA PURCELL
OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.
ROYAL BRIDGE INC.

ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

101003
101148
101205
100993
101206
101175
100280
101130
101012
100086

DATE:
PAGE:

8/13/2021
104
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ITEMS AND OTHER

BID
AMOUNT

5,387,410.
5,526,298.
5,587,669.
5,968,870.
6,163,248.
6,245,152.
6,319,743.
6,399,021.
7,578,277.
10,016,968.

35
00
50
00
30
10
00
00
25
50
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AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
12/11/2020 009612 SR 9
UNNAMED TRIB TO LANDINGSTRIP CR
SAQEOPEN'NG FISH PASSAGE
20A016
12/02/2020
AD DATE
11/02/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 766,944.00
COUNTIES: WHATCOM

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS CONTRACT PROVIDES FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF SR 9, MP 70.58 - 70.62, IN
WHATCOM COUNTY, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY TO LANDINGSTRIP CREEK, BY INSTALLING A
SPLIT BOX CULVERT, GRADING, STREAM REALIGNMENT, HMA PAVING, PAVEMENT
MARKING, GUARDRAIL, EROSION CONTROL, PLANTING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER

WORK .

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 BARCOTT CONSTRUCTION, LLC 101177 781,323.00
2 GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 101033 811,888.00
3 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 100404 847,776.80
4 FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. 100763 854,011.50
5 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100408 856,000.00
6 MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100064 975,167.14
7 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTION, 100388 1,296,916.00
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AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
12/11/2020 009608  1-90
CANYON RD INTERCHANGE - EB RAMP
g&?EOPEN'NG TERMINAL IMPROVEMENTS
20Y012
11/18/2020
AD DATE
10/12/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 334,092.00
COUNTIES: KITTITAS

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS WORK SHALL CONSIST OF INSTALLING HMA TRAFFIC ISLANDS WITH CONCRETE
CURBING, PLACING PAVEMENT MARKINGS, INSTALLING HMA SHARED USE PATH,
INSTALLING I1LLUMINTATION, REMOVING HMA, AND OTHER WORK

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100047 385,385.00
2 BARCOTT CONSTRUCTION, LLC 101177 404 ,826.50
3 MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100064 446,090.30
4 M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100214 474,972.20
5 MORENO & NELSON CONSTRUCTION 100996 492,626.35
6 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 100415 537,818.00
7 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 100134 590,598.00
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AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
12/11/2020 009424 SR 509
1-5 TO 24TH AVENUE S.
g&?EOPEN'NG NEW EXPRESSWAY
10A827
12/02/2020
AD DATE
09/05/2019
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
14

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 315,825,963.60
COUNTIES: KING
TYPE OF WORK:
STRUCTURAL, EARTHWORK, PAVING, ITS, ILLUMINATION, SIGNING, TOLLING

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC. 046000 263,975,895.00
2 THE LANE CONSTRUCTION 100182 317,509,000.00

3 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 446001 329,950,000.00
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AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
12/15/2020 009614  1-5
NORTHBOUND ON-RAMP AT BAKERVIEW
g&?EOPEN'NG IMPROVEMENTS
20A031
12/09/2020
AD DATE
11/02/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 3,691,665.38
COUNTIES: WHATCOM
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF GRADING, DRAINAGE, ILLUMINATION, SIGNAL
INSTALLATION, ITS, ADA, PAVING, PAVEMENT MARKING, TEMPORARY EROSION
CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER WORK TO UPDATE THE I1-5/BAKERVIEW RD

INTERCHANGE .

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100408 2,585,000.00
2 GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD. 101033 2,756,888.00
3 FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. 100763 3,264,220.73
4 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 100404 3,316,214.90
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AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
12/17/2020 009621 SR 99
SR 509 SB DUWAMISH RIVER BR
g&?EOPEN'NG BRIDGE REPAIR
20A835
12/09/2020
AD DATE
11/16/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 465,189.00
COUNTIES: KING

TYPE OF WORK:

BRIDGE REPAIR BY REPLACING BEARING PADS, UPPER SWAY FRAMES, STRINGER
LONGITUDINAL BRACES, NEW ANGLES AT STRINGERS, REMOVING AND REPAIRING
PORTIONS OF CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, EPOXY CRACK SEALING, EROSION CONTROL,
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100064 380,454 .60
2 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 101079 448,806.00
3 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. 101065 631,688.00
4 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 100134 813,649.00
5 ABHE & SVOBODA, INC. 100086 850,137.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 8/13/2021

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 110
DOT_RGGB0O2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE
12/17/2020 009616 1-90
BID OPENING STEVENS RD VIC TO VANTAGE-
DATE PAVING
20Y014
12/09/2020
AD DATE
11/09/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 4,638,519.80
COUNTIES: KITTITAS
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS WORK SHALL CONSIST OF RESURFACING THE ROADWAY BY PLANING THE EXISTING
PAVEMENT, PERFORMING ANY ADDITIONAL PAVEMENT REPAIR, CRACK SEALING, PAVING
WITH HMA, REPLACING STRIPING AND DELINEATION, AND PROVIDING TEMPORARY
TRAFFIC CONTROL.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 100415 3,724,196.48

2 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC. 142600 3,868,079.69
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AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT

DATE NUMBER  TITLE

12/21/2020 009609 SR 164
PUSSYFOOT CREEK

SAQEOPEN'NG FISH PASSAGE
19A031

12/09/2020

AD DATE

10/26/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

4

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 7,391,488.00
COUNTIES: KING
TYPE OF WORK:

DATE:
PAGE:

8/13/2021
111
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THIS PROJECT WILL CONSTRUCT A BRIDGE ON SR 164 OVER PUSSYFOOT CREEK, AND
IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE CROSSING.

PERFORM STREAM REHABILITATION

IN THE

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER

1 RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100403

2 JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 100589

3 CECCANTI, INC. 100420

4 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 746000

5 NORDLAND CONSTRUCTION 100818

6 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC. 101065

7 GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 100296

8 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTION, 100388

BID
AMOUNT

6,576,225.
6,601,814.
6,967,240.
7,068,077.
8,265,672.
8,284,963.
9,267,664.
9,956,417.

20
32
00
53
25
41
00
00
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AWARD CONTRACT  PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
12/28/2020 009620  US 2
BID OPENING WENATCHEE AREA
DATE PAVING
21B002
12/16/2020
AD DATE
11/16/2020

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

4

REGION CODE: 2
ESTIMATE: 3,551,692.53
COUNTIES: CHELAN,DOUGLAS
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAVEMENT REPAIR
EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL, FOG SEAL, CRACK SEALING, PLANING, HMA CL. 3/8 IN.
PG 64H-28, HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL, BRIDGE DECK REPAIR, WATERPROOF MEMBRANE,
REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK, FLEXIBLE GUIDEPOST, PAINT
LINE, PAINT AND PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC
CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC. 142600 3,068,000.00

2 D COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 101079 3,395,201.05

8/13/2021
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AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
12/28/2020 009611  1-5
SB S SPOKANE ST TO 1-90 W-S RAMP
g&?EOPEN'NG DECK OVERLAY & EXPANSION JOINTS
20A012
12/16/2020
AD DATE
11/02/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 25,487,382.50
COUNTIES: KING
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR, BRIDGE DECK
POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY, TRAFFIC LOOP, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL TO PERFORM:
1) DECK OVERLAY ON BRIDGE NO. 5/539W AND

11) EXPANSION JOINT WORKS ON BRIDGE NO. 5/536W, 5/538S-E, 5/538S-W,
5/539W, 5/539SCD, AND 90/10W-S.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 D WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11, LLC 100430 17,088,744 .36
2 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 100134 18,887,172.00
3 CECCANTI, INC. 100420 25,640,785.00
4 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC. 046000 27,985,594.50
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AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE

12/30/2020 009618  US 101 ET AL
CLALLAM JEFFERSON AND MASON CO

g&?EOPEN'NG CHIP SEAL AND BRIDGE REPAIR
19C509

12/09/2020

AD DATE
11/09/2020
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2
REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 5,938,981.46
COUNTIES: CLALLAM,JEFFERSON,MASON
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF PAVEMENT REPAIR AND PRELEVEL WHERE NEEDED,

DATE: 8/13/2021
PAGE: 114
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BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT, BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT PRESERVATION, BRIDGE

RESURFA CING, TRAFFIC MARKINGS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND RELATED
WORK. .
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER
1 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 224000

2 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC. 142600

ITEMS OF

AMOUNT
6,272,183.20
6,545,966.50



